
Question on notice no. 149

Portfolio question number: SQ23-003393

Supplementary Budget estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Malcolm Roberts: asked the Civil Aviation Safety Authority on 28 February
2023—

Please provide, by year for the most recent 5 years, how many instances have been reported to CASA of:
a.Pericarditis and myocarditis;
b.Thrombosis with thrombocytopenia syndrome;
c.immune (idiopathic) thrombocytopenic purpura;
d.Capillary leak syndrome;
e.Guillain-Barre syndrome;
f.any cardiac related conditions or injuries;
g.any immune related conditions or injuries.
Answer —
Please find answer attached.
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Committee Question Number: 149

Departmental Question Number: SQ23-003393

Division/Agency Name: Agency - Civil Aviation Safety Authority

Hansard Reference: Written (28 February 2023)

Topic: CASA - Medical instances reported

Senator Malcolm Roberts asked:

Please provide, by year for the most recent 5 years, how many instances have been reported to CASA of:

a. Pericarditis and myocarditis;

b. Thrombosis with thrombocytopenia syndrome;

c. immune (idiopathic) thrombocytopenic purpura;

d. Capillary leak syndrome;

e. Guillain–Barré syndrome;

f. any cardiac related conditions or injuries;

g. any immune related conditions or injuries.


Answer:

The Civil Aviation Safety Authority’s medical records system does not capture information on these specific conditions or diseases in a way that enables the data to be accurately reported without a manual review of clinical notes for many thousands of assessments.
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